
YAS MOTORS RACING CLUB - YMRC - Rnd. 2
15 - 18 January 2026

Final result Qualifying 1
UAE4 Series

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICEntrant Laps
27 Oleksandr BONDAREV 1:55.565 51 164.51F4 1MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 7

99 David COSMA-CRISTOFOR 1:55.924 4 0.3592 0.359 164.00F4 2PREMA RACING 7

30 Andy CONSANI 1:55.935 6 0.0113 0.370 163.98F4 3R-ace GP 8

12 Adam AL AZHARI 1:56.092 7 0.1574 0.527 163.76F4 4YAS HEAT RACING 7

24 Rowan CAMPBELL PILLING 1:56.147 6 0.0555 0.582 163.69F4 5PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 8

10 Alp AKSOY 1:56.286 4 0.1396 0.721 163.49R 1MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 7

32 Elia WEISS 1:56.311 6 0.0257 0.746 163.45F4 6R-ace GP 8

29 Kenzo CRAIGIE 1:56.328 8 0.0178 0.763 163.43R 2R-ace GP 8

69 Kwan Ho Kingsley ZHENG 1:56.413 6 0.0859 0.848 163.31R 3MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 7

1 Christian COSTOYA SANABRIA 1:56.424 7 0.01110 0.859 163.30R 4PREMA RACING 7

42 Emily COTTY 1:56.434 4 0.01011 0.869 163.28F4 7R-ace GP 8

19 Niccolo MACCAGNANI 1:56.491 6 0.05712 0.926 163.20F4 8MUMBAI FACANS RACING LIMITED 7

50 Florentin HATTEMER 1:56.504 4 0.01313 0.939 163.18R 5TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 8

14 Alba LARSEN 1:56.596 4 0.09214 1.031 163.06F4 9EVANS GP 8

98 Payton WESTCOTT 1:56.652 7 0.05615 1.087 162.98F4 10PREMA RACING 7

7 Theo PALMER 1:56.683 5 0.03116 1.118 162.93F4 11HITECH 8

97 Platon KOSTIN 1:56.687 7 0.00417 1.122 162.93F4 12PHM RACING 8

88 Thomas INGRAM HILL 1:56.716 4 0.02918 1.151 162.89F4 13EVANS GP 8

4 Emma FELBERMAYR 1:56.734 7 0.01819 1.169 162.86F4 14PHM RACING 8

54 Jarrett CLARK 1:56.761 5 0.02720 1.196 162.82R 6XCEL MOTORSPORT 7

74 Vladimir VERKHOLANTSEV 1:56.777 6 0.01621 1.212 162.80F4 15PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 8

5 Bader AL SULAITI 1:56.813 5 0.03622 1.248 162.75F4 16QMMF BY HITECH 8

46 lacopo MARTINESE 1:56.839 6 0.02623 1.274 162.72R 7PHM RACING 8

15 Joseph SMITH 1:56.867 7 0.02824 1.302 162.68F4 17XCEL MOTORSPORT 7

83 Jaber A. ALSABAH 1:56.950 6 0.08325 1.385 162.56R 8XCEL MOTORSPORT 8

26 Edoardo IACOBUCCI 1:57.012 8 0.06226 1.447 162.48R 9YAS HEAT RACING 8

17 Zakaria DOLEH 1:57.028 6 0.01627 1.463 162.45R 10YAS HEAT RACING 8

67 Dominik SIMEK 1:57.045 4 0.01728 1.480 162.43R 11TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 8

22 Hoai Nam Anh NGUYEN 1:57.165 7 0.12029 1.600 162.26F4 18EVANS GP 7

11 Bernardo BERNOLDI 1:57.402 5 0.23730 1.837 161.94R 12TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 8

55 Charbel ABI GEBRAYEL 1:57.407 8 0.00531 1.842 161.93R 13YAS HEAT RACING 8

23 Brock BURTON 1:57.422 4 0.01532 1.857 161.91R 14XCEL MOTORSPORT 7

90 Kaylee COUNTRYMAN 1:57.657 4 0.23533 2.092 161.58R 15PINNCLE MOTORSPORT 8

77 Lucas PASQUINETTI 1:57.917 7 0.26034 2.352 161.23R 16X-GP 7

34 Ryusho NAKAZATO 1:57.967 4 0.05035 2.402 161.16F4 19PINNACLE MOTORSPORT 8

33 Tamas GENDER 1:58.063 4 0.09636 2.498 161.03R 17R-ace GP 8

6 Nasser AL THANI 1:58.812 7 0.74937 3.247 160.01R 18QMMF BY HITECH 7

Not Qualif ied                      Qualif ication maxima (110% of  1:55.565) = 2:07.121

8 Scott Kin LINDBLOM 1:55.950 6DSQ 163.96F4HITECH 8

Stew ards DEcision 04 - Several car laptimes deleted due to track limit infringement, as show n is sectors and laptimes pages.
Stew ards Decision 10- Car 8 - disqualification from qualifying.

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:55.565  in lap  5  by nbr. 27 : Oleksandr BONDAREV ()
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